WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2019

SENIOR CONCERT FEATURING ~ ALL
SUMMER LONG
FREE Barbecue begins at 5:00 pm and food ends at 6:00 pm.

Located at the Lions Pavilion. Concert to follow the
Barbecue. Rain location ~ both events will be held in the
Londonderry High School Cafeteria. Tickets Required! Sign
up at the Senior Center. The Senior Center is located at

535 Mammoth Road. Phone Number 432-8554

7:00 - 8:30 p.m. - Concert on Common. Open to all ages.
Sponsored by Londonderry Concerts on the Common.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2019

18TH ANNUAL KIDZ NIGHT

5:30 ~ 8:00 pm - Londonderry Town Common
Rain Location: Londonderry High School Gym

Kidz Night is appropriate entertainment for families with
children 10 and under. Come for the clowns, bounce houses,
food, games and activities. Local public safety personnel will be
available to provide free information. Special guests will be
visiting during the event. Live entertainment and performers
including; Wildlife Encounters, The Roaming Railroad, and
Judy Pancoast.

HOT AIR BALLOON RIDES
5:30 - 6:30 pm - Matthew Thornton School - Weather Permitting
Sponsor: RE/MAX Innovation

MOVIE MANTA!

Londonderry Police Department

FRIDAY - AUGUST 16, 2019

LONDONDERRY/DERRY POLICE FIRE
SOFTBALL GAME!
6:00 ~ End - Higih School Field.

FAMILY CONCERT FEATURING -
MANCHUKA
7:15 - 8:45 - Londonderry High School Lacrosse Field

FIREWORKS DISPLAY~ ATLAS FIREWORKS
8:45 pm - Behind the High School at the fields.
*#*#* Rain Date Sunday, August 18th dusk ***

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

RESTORATION CHURCH
Free Coffee and Donuts 7 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. located at the
Old Home Day Booth

BABY CONTEST

9:00 am ~ 10:15 am - Matthew Thornton Gymnasium

Babies born Aug. 11, 2018 to Aug, 11,2019 are invited to compete.
NO SAME DAY REGISTRATION. YOU MUST PRE-
REGISTER. Londonderry Residents Only.

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

OLD HOME DAY PARADE

10:15 am ~ 11:45 pm RAIN OR SHINE

Mammoth Road from Middle School to Mack’s Apples
Contact: Kathy ~ 437-1938

LIONS CLUB - food & fun

9:30 am ~ 4:30 pm - Lions Hall & Grounds

The Lions will be cooking their famous sausages with a new
twist the beer tent will be back. 603 will be hosting the
event on the Lions Hall grounds. The 603 Brewery is locat-
ed in Londonderry New Hampshire and was founded in
2012 by three long time college friends.

MORRISON HOUSE -~ REVOLUTIONARY

ENCAMPMENT
10:00 am ~ 4:00 pm - Londonderry Historical Society

The Londonderry Historical Society will be hosting the
colonial militia again, with military drills for children and a
cannon salute on the hour, every hour. We will also have the
Morrison house open for tours, a blacksmith demonstration
at the Clark Blacksmith shop, a weaving demonstration and
tours of our Parmenter Barn. Many more events then in years
past for all because we are celebrating Nutfield’s 300th
Anniversary. Also, a bag-pipe demonstration for 12 lucky
members of the community and chance for a lesson. Many
historic craftsman will be on-site to give demonstrations.

NORTH SCHOOL PTA - TOUCH A TRUCK
12:00 ~ 2:00 pm ~Moose Hill School Parking Lot

$3.00 per ticket, not to exceed $10.00 per family. Children
under 1 Free with paying adult.

CARNIVAL ON THE COMMON
11:30 am ~ Untdil End. Free Games for all ages. Win Prizes!

ON THE COMMON
11:00 - 4:00 pm
65 booths of great food, games, prizes and raffles.

BATTLE OF THE CHIEES

12:00 High ~ Carnival Area

See who is the strongest chief Police or Fire, as the battle to
ring the bell on the stricker. We will be collecting a dollar
bet on which chief will win. All proceeds to be given to the
Common Maintenance Fund. A New program set-up by
the Legion.

300TH NUTFIELD COMMENMORATIVE

MEDALLION
On Sale at booth #44 all day. The cost of the coin is $5.00

LONDONDERRY SINGS CONTEST
2:45 pm ~ 4:00 pm - Bandstand on the Common.

Pre-registration required

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

WILDLIFE ENCOUNTERS - ANIMAL SHOW
2:30 pm ~ 3:30 pm - On the Common by the traffic light.

FREE BINGO FOR ALL AGES
3:30 pm ~ 4:30 pm - Matthew Thornton Gym
Win over $500 in prizes

APPLESTOCK
6:30 pm ~ 10:30 pm - Londonderry Common
Sponsored by the LHS Student Council

The evening will feature bands from the high school.
Come on down Saturday night to see the best Londonderry
bands battle it out at Old Home Day.

ENTERPRIZE BANK - BOOT SCOOTIN
BOOGIE 5K AND BREWEFEST

6:30 ~ 9:30 pm

Sargent Field

Sponsored by Millennium Running

BANDSTAND SCHEDULE

11:45 am ~ 1:00 pm Hudson American Legion Band
1:00 ~ 2:00 Spectrumm Gymnastic Academy
2:00 Opening of the 250th Nutfield Time Capsel
2:45 - Londonderry Sings

~ Flashback Entertainment

SUNDAY - AUGUST 18, 2019

DAY OF SERVICE

Will add more details when the become available.

Check out our
Facebook Page

Londonderry Old
Home Day

OLD HOME DAY SPONSORS

The Old Home Day Celebration is possible
because the following businesses have made
generous donations.

PLATINUM SPONSORS ($1.000)
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HOME
SERVICES - VERANI REALTY
CONTINENTAL PAVING, INC.
FINNEGAN FENCE

LONDONDERRY FREEZER
WAREHOUSE

LONDONDERRY COUNTRY CLUB
PRIME SOURCE FOODS
RESTORATION CHURCH
SPECTRUM GYMNASTICS ACADEMY
SPINDEL EYE ASSOCIATES

GOLD SPONSORS ($500)

Central Communications Corp.

Derry News
Embroidery Creations of Londonderry
Shady Hill Green House

Silver Sponsors ($250)

Charles George Companies
Fortin Trucking
Infinity Reality

Nutfield Ophtalmology
Orachard Christian Fellowship
Peabody Funeral Home
Ride-Away, Inc.

St. Marys Bank
Tinkham Reality

Workplace Modular System, LLC

120th Londonderry
Old Home Day Celebration

www.oldhomeday.com



LONDONDERRY’S
OoLD HOME DAY
CELEBRATION 2019

Londonderry Sings
at the Bandstand

Carnival Games
For All Ages

ez 12

12|9¢iSavecied

peoy Aingsiid

@E@&%

Beer Tent

311373 92104

United Methodist Church

Morrison House Museum Tours
Revolutionary War Encampment
Many events all day in celebration of Nutfield 300th.

@,

Handicapped Parking

Action VR - Virtual Reality Arcade
Alert

Better Homes & Garden

BHHS VERANI REALTY

Cadette Troop 12591 - Girl Scouts
Certa-Pro Painting

Children of Fallen Patriots

Christian Fellowship Baptist Church
CKO Kickboxing Londonderry
Climate Action of NH

Derry News

East Celebrity Elite

Effective Fitness

Elliot Health Systems

ETZ Hayim Synagogue

Finnegan Fence

Greater Derry Humane Society

Hass Dental

Jamie Reynolds State Farm

Knights of Columbus #10488 - St. Mark
Knights of Columbus #6949 - St. Jude
Londonderry Blue Lions
Londonderry Christian Church
Londonderry Democratic Committee
Londonderry Police Association
Londonderry Police Explorers

Presbyterian Church

Baby Contest
BINGO

Booth Locations

31
1-2

35
12
27

3-4
28

55

49

56

59
36-39
54

57
23-24
21

13
9-10
47

50

34

65

32

Matthew Thornton

Londonderry Republican Committee
Londonderry Trailways

Londonderry Women'’s Club
Londonderry Youth Football Wildcats
New Pro

NH Eye Association

Nutfield 300th - Friend Meeting House
Nutfield 300th - Londonderry
Nutfield Eye Associates

Orchard Christian Fellowship

Old Home Day Committee

Off to Neverland Travel

Pan-Mass Challenge

Parkland Medical Center

PRIME FOODS

Sonshine Soup Kitchen

Southern NH Gymnastic Academy
SPECTRUM GYMNASTICS

SPINDEL EYE ASSOCIATES

St. Mary’s Bank

The Upper Room

Troy’s Fresh Kitchen

Usborne Books and More

Victory Baptist Church

Woo Kickboxing Academy

60
46
61
14-19
58
52
43
a4
33

45
48
22
25-26
36
41
64
53
42
51
40
11
20
29-30
62-63

A Parade Route
@ Detour Routes
M Limited Access




