WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2019

SENIOR CONCERT FEATURING ~ ALL SUMMER LONG

FREE Barbecue begins at 5:00 pm and food ends at 6:00 pm.

Located at the Lions Pavilion. Concert to follow the Barbecue. **Rain location** – both events will be held in the Londonderry High School Cafeteria. Tickets Required! Sign up at the Senior Center. The Senior Center is located at 535 Mammoth Road. Phone Number 432-8554

7:00 - 8:30 p.m. - Concert on Common. Open to all ages. Sponsored by Londonderry Concerts on the Common.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2019

18TH ANNUAL KIDZ NIGHT

5:30 ~ 8:00 pm - Londonderry Town Common Rain Location: Londonderry High School Gym

Kidz Night is appropriate entertainment for families with children 10 and under. Come for the clowns, bounce houses, food, games and activities. Local public safety personnel will be available to provide free information. Special guests will be visiting during the event. Live entertainment and performers including; Wildlife Encounters, The Roaming Railroad, and Judy Pancoast.

HOT AIR BALLOON RIDES

5:30 - 6:30 pm - Matthew Thornton School - Weather Permitting Sponsor: RE/MAX Innovation

MOVIE MANIA!

Londonderry Police Department

FRIDAY - AUGUST 16, 2019

LONDONDERRY/DERRY POLICE FIRE SOFTBALL GAME!

6:00 - End - Higih School Field.

<u>FAMILY CONCERT FEATURING ~</u> MANCHUKA

7:15 ~ 8:45 - Londonderry High School Lacrosse Field

FIREWORKS DISPLAY~ ATLAS FIREWORKS

8:45 pm - Behind the High School at the fields.

**** Rain Date Sunday, August 18th dusk ***

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

RESTORATION CHURCH

Free Coffee and Donuts 7 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. located at the Old Home Day Booth

BABY CONTEST

9:00 am ~ 10:15 am - Matthew Thornton Gymnasium Babies born Aug. 11, 2018 to Aug. 11, 2019 are invited to compete. NO SAME DAY REGISTRATION. YOU MUST PRE-REGISTER. Londonderry Residents Only.

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

OLD HOME DAY PARADE

10:15 am ~ 11:45 pm RAIN OR SHINE Mammoth Road from Middle School to Mack's Apples Contact: Kathy ~ 437-1938

LIONS CLUB - food & fun

9:30 am ~ 4:30 pm - Lions Hall & Grounds The Lions will be cooking their famous sausages with a new twist the beer tent will be back. 603 will be hosting the event on the Lions Hall grounds. The 603 Brewery is located in Londonderry New Hampshire and was founded in 2012 by three long time college friends.

MORRISON HOUSE ~ REVOLUTIONARY ENCAMPMENT

10:00 am ~ 4:00 pm - Londonderry Historical Society

The Londonderry Historical Society will be hosting the colonial militia again, with military drills for children and a cannon salute on the hour, every hour. We will also have the Morrison house open for tours, a blacksmith demonstration at the Clark Blacksmith shop, a weaving demonstration and tours of our Parmenter Barn. Many more events then in years past for all because we are celebrating Nutfield's 300th Anniversary. Also, a bag-pipe demonstration for 12 lucky members of the community and chance for a lesson. Many historic craftsman will be on-site to give demonstrations.

NORTH SCHOOL PTA - TOUCH A TRUCK

12:00 - 2:00 pm -Moose Hill School Parking Lot \$3.00 per ticket, not to exceed \$10.00 per family. Children under 1 Free with paying adult.

CARNIVAL ON THE COMMON

11:30 am - Until End. Free Games for all ages. Win Prizes!

ON THE COMMON

11:00 ~ 4:00 pm

65 booths of great food, games, prizes and raffles.

BATTLE OF THE CHIEFS

12:00 High ~ Carnival Area

See who is the strongest chief Police or Fire, as the battle to ring the bell on the stricker. We will be collecting a dollar bet on which chief will win. All proceeds to be given to the Common Maintenance Fund. A New program set-up by the Legion.

300TH NUTFIELD COMMENMORATIVE MEDALLION

On Sale at booth #44 all day. The cost of the coin is \$5.00

LONDONDERRY SINGS CONTEST

2:45 pm - 4:00 pm - Bandstand on the Common. Pre-registration required

SATURDAY - AUGUST 17, 2019

WILDLIFE ENCOUNTERS - ANIMAL SHOW

2:30 pm ~ 3:30 pm - On the Common by the traffic light.

FREE BINGO FOR ALL AGES

3:30 pm - 4:30 pm - Matthew Thornton Gym Win over \$500 in prizes

APPLESTOCK

6:30 pm - 10:30 pm - Londonderry Common Sponsored by the LHS Student Council

The evening will feature bands from the high school. Come on down Saturday night to see the best Londonderry bands battle it out at Old Home Day.

ENTERPRIZE BANK - BOOT SCOOTIN BOOGIE 5K AND BREWFEST

6:30 ~ 9:30 pm Sargent Field Sponsored by Millennium Running

BANDSTAND SCHEDULE

11:45 am ~ 1:00 pm Hudson American Legion Band 1:00 ~ 2:00 Spectrumm Gymnastic Academy 2:00 Opening of the 250th Nutfield Time Capsel 2:45 ~ Londonderry Sings ~ Flashback Entertainment

SUNDAY - AUGUST 18, 2019

DAY OF SERVICE

Will add more details when the become available.

Check out our
Facebook Page
Londonderry Old
Home Day

OLD HOME DAY SPONSORS

The Old Home Day Celebration is possible because the following businesses have made generous donations.

PLATINUM SPONSORS (\$1,000)

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HOME SERVICES - VERANI REALTY

CONTINENTAL PAVING, INC.

FINNEGAN FENCE

LONDONDERRY FREEZER WAREHOUSE

LONDONDERRY COUNTRY CLUB
PRIME SOURCE FOODS
RESTORATION CHURCH
SPECTRUM GYMNASTICS ACADEMY
SPINDEL EYE ASSOCIATES

GOLD SPONSORS (\$500)

Central Communications Corp.

Derry News

Embroidery Creations of Londonderry

Shady Hill Green House

Silver Sponsors (\$250)

Charles George Companies
Fortin Trucking
Infinity Reality
Nutfield Ophtalmology
Orachard Christian Fellowship
Peabody Funeral Home
Ride-Away, Inc.
St. Marys Bank
Tinkham Reality
Workplace Modular System, LLC



120th Londonderry Old Home Day Celebration www.oldhomeday.com



Londonderry Sings at the Bandstand Restrooms 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 2223242526272829 30 31 32 **Carnival Games** For All Ages **Beer Tent** Mammoth Road Lion's Hall LPD Booth

United Methodist Church

Morrison House Museum Tours Revolutionary War Encampment Many events all day in celebration of Nutfield 300th.

Booth Locations

Action VR - Virtual Reality Arcade	31		60
Alert	1-2		46
Better Homes & Garden	6	Londonderry Women's Club	61
BHHS VERANI REALTY	35	Londonderry Youth Football Wildcats	14-19
Cadette Troop 12591 - Girl Scouts	12	New Pro	58
Certa-Pro Painting	27	NH Eye Association	52
Children of Fallen Patriots	5	Nutfield 300th - Friend Meeting House	43
Christian Fellowship Baptist Church	3 - 4	Nutfield 300th - Londonderry	44
CKO Kickboxing Londonderry	28	Nutfield Eye Associates	33
Climate Action of NH	55	Orchard Christian Fellowship	8
Derry News	49	Old Home Day Committee	45
East Celebrity Elite	56	Off to Neverland Travel	48
Effective Fitness	59	Pan-Mass Challenge	22
Elliot Health Systems	36 - 39	Parkland Medical Center	25 - 26
ETZ Hayim Synagogue	54	PRIME FOODS	36
Finnegan Fence	7	Sonshine Soup Kitchen	41
Greater Derry Humane Society	57	Southern NH Gymnastic Academy	64
Hass Dental	23 - 24	SPECTRUM GYMNASTICS	53
Jamie Reynolds State Farm	21	SPINDEL EYE ASSOCIATES	42
Knights of Columbus #10488 - St. Mark	13	St. Mary's Bank	51
Knights of Columbus #6949 - St. Jude	9 - 10	The Upper Room	40
Londonderry Blue Lions	47	Troy's Fresh Kitchen	11
Londonderry Christian Church	50	Usborne Books and More	20
Londonderry Democratic Committee	34	Victory Baptist Church	29 - 30
Londonderry Police Association	65	Woo Kickboxing Academy	62 - 63
	32		
	Better Homes & Garden BHHS VERANI REALTY Cadette Troop 12591 - Girl Scouts Certa-Pro Painting Children of Fallen Patriots Christian Fellowship Baptist Church CKO Kickboxing Londonderry Climate Action of NH Derry News East Celebrity Elite Effective Fitness Elliot Health Systems ETZ Hayim Synagogue Finnegan Fence Greater Derry Humane Society Hass Dental Jamie Reynolds State Farm Knights of Columbus #10488 - St. Mark Knights of Columbus #6949 - St. Jude Londonderry Blue Lions Londonderry Democratic Committee	Alert 1-2 Better Homes & Garden 6 BHHS VERANI REALTY 35 Cadette Troop 12591 - Girl Scouts 12 Certa-Pro Painting 27 Children of Fallen Patriots 5 Christian Fellowship Baptist Church 3 - 4 CKO Kickboxing Londonderry 28 Climate Action of NH 55 Derry News 49 East Celebrity Elite 56 Effective Fitness 59 Elliot Health Systems 36 - 39 ETZ Hayim Synagogue 54 Finnegan Fence 7 Greater Derry Humane Society 57 Hass Dental 23 - 24 Jamie Reynolds State Farm 21 Knights of Columbus #10488 - St. Mark 13 Knights of Columbus #6949 - St. Jude 9 - 10 Londonderry Democratic Committee 34 Londonderry Democratic Committee 34 Londonderry Police Association 65	Alert 1-2 Londonderry Trailways Better Homes & Garden 6 Londonderry Women's Club BHHS VERANI REALTY 35 Londonderry Youth Football Wildcats Cadette Troop 12591 - Girl Scouts 12 New Pro Certa-Pro Painting 27 NH Eye Association Children of Fallen Patriots 5 Nutfield 300th - Friend Meeting House Christian Fellowship Baptist Church 3 - 4 Nutfield 300th - Londonderry CKO Kickboxing Londonderry 28 Nutfield Eye Associates Climate Action of NH 55 Orchard Christian Fellowship Derry News 49 Old Home Day Committee East Celebrity Elite 56 Off to Neverland Travel Effective Fitness 59 Pan-Mass Challenge Elliot Health Systems 36 - 39 Parkland Medical Center ETZ Hayim Synagogue 54 PRIME FOODS Finnegan Fence 7 Sonshine Soup Kitchen Greater Derry Humane Society 57 Southern NH Gymnastic Academy Hass Dental 23 - 24 SPECTRUM GYMNASTICS Jamie Reynolds State Farm 21 SPINDEL EYE ASSOCIATES Knights of Columbus #10488 - St. Mark 13 St. Mary's Bank Knights of Columbus #6949 - St. Jude 9 - 10 The Upper Room Londonderry Blue Lions 47 Troy's Fresh Kitchen Londonderry Democratic Committee 34 Victory Baptist Church Londonderry Police Association 65 Woo Kickboxing Academy

Presbyterian Church

Matthew Thornton

Baby Contest

BINGO



